OP \$65.00.00 90889789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI252710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, A DIVISION OF FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY		05/23/2024	Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JUNO LIVE INC.	
Street Address:	23973 Hazelwood Drive S	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Nisswa	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56468	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90889789	JUNO
Serial Number:	90889741	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2379747 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2024

Total Attachments: 4		
source=GrowthZone	_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(PNC-GrowthZone)_Execution_Ve	rsior
source=GrowthZone	_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(PNC-GrowthZone)_Execution_Ve	rsior
source=GrowthZone	_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(PNC-GrowthZone)_Execution_Ve	rsior
source=GrowthZone	_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(PNC-GrowthZone)_Execution_Ve	rsio

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of May 23, 2024, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, A DIVISION OF FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY, a North Carolina state chartered bank ("Lender"), in favor of JUNO LIVE INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 19, 2022, with Lender, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2022 at reel/frame 7857/0843 (the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in favor of Lender, in and to all of their right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the intellectual property listed in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (a) releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the intellectual property listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, (b) terminates the Security Agreement and (c) assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any right, title or interest, including the security interest, it may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral of Grantor. Grantor, or any successor to Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral of Grantor), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, A DIVISION OF FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Lender

By: Bryw Gurber

Name: Bryce Gerber

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Copyrights

No.	Description	Registration Number	Application Number
1.	None Identified		

Patents

No.	Description	Application Number	Registration Number
1.	None Identified		

RECORDED: 05/23/2024

Trademarks

No.	Description	Serial Number	Registration Number
1.	JUNO	90/889,789 (08/18/2021)	N/A
2.	40	90/889,741 (08/18/2021)	N/A

Mask Works

No.	Description	Application	Registration
1.	None Identified		